Code
SPS501
IR502

International University of Sarajevo, Faculty of Business and Administration (FBA)
Master Curriculum: International Relations Study Program

Semester | (One year MA program)

Title
Methodology in Social Sciences
International Relations Theories
Program Elective I, See Table 1.
Program Elective Il, See Table 1.

Total Credits Required for Graduation
Total Credits of Electives

5 Program electives are taken from IR and SPS courses, a sample list is given below.

Code
IR503
IR504
IR510
IR511
IR512
IR513
IR514
IR515
IR516
IR560
SPS513
SPS514

Title

Conflicts and Conflict Resolution

Thesis Preparation Seminar

Theories of Peace and Conflict

Conflict Analysis and Resolution

Political Economy of Conflicts

Conflict Transformation and Peace Building
Transitional Justice Approaches

Genocide and Crimes Against Humanity
Mediation and Negotiation

International Relations Profession

Peace and Conflict Studies in the Balkans
Politics, Religion and Society of the Balkans

Prerequisites

ECTS
6
6
6
6
24

60
30

Academic year: 2021-2022

Code

IR591

Semester Il (One year MA program)

Title
Program Elective lll, See Table 1.
Program Elective IV, See Table 1.
Program Elective V, See Table 1.
Master Thesis

No. of Courses
Average ECTS Credits Per Semester
Elective Ratio

Table 1: Program electives

Prerequisites

ECTS

[ RN RN RE R R RN R RN RE Rie )R]

Code
IR520
IR521
IR522
IR524
IR525
IR526
IR527
IR531
IR541
IR551
IR561
IR570
IR571

SPS515
SPS518

Title

International Security

Foreign Policy Analysis

EU Foreign and Security Policy

Middle East Conflicts and Peace Processes
Conflicts and Cooperation in Asia

Conflicts and Cooperation in Africa

Role of USA in Conflicts and Peace Processes
Middle East in World Politics
South-eastern Europe in World Politics
Global Political Economy

Post-communist Transitions

Internship

International Organisations

International Politics and the Balkans
Turkish Foreign Policy Towards Balkans

Last update: September 2021

Prerequisites

Semester Total =

Prerequisites

ECTS

18
36

30
50%

ECTS

a

[ R RN R RE RN REo R RIo RN RE R Rie) R ie)]





