International University of Sarajevo, Faculty of Business and Administration (FBA)

Master Curriculum: International Relations Study Program

Academic year: 2021–2022

Semester I (One year MA program)								
Code	Title	Prerequisites	ECTS					
SPS501	Methodology in Social Sciences							
IR502	International Relations Theories		6					
	Program Elective I, See Table 1.		6					
	Program Elective II, See Table 1.		6					
	·		24					
Total Credits Required for Graduation								
Total Credits of Electives								

Semester II (One year MA program)					
Code	Title	Prerequisites	ECTS		
	Program Elective III, See Table 1.		6		
	Program Elective IV, See Table 1.				
	Program Elective V, See Table 1.		6		
IR591	Master Thesis		18		
	Seme	ster Total =	36		
No. of Courses					
Average ECTS Credits Per Semester			30		
Elective R	latio		50%		

5 Program electives are taken from IR and SPS courses, a sample list is given below.

Table 1: Program electives

Code	Title	Prerequisites	ECTS	Code	Title	Prerequisites	ECTS
IR503	Conflicts and Conflict Resolution		6	IR520	International Security		6
IR504	Thesis Preparation Seminar		6	IR521	Foreign Policy Analysis		6
IR510	Theories of Peace and Conflict		6	IR522	EU Foreign and Security Policy		6
IR511	Conflict Analysis and Resolution		6	IR524	Middle East Conflicts and Peace Processes		6
IR512	Political Economy of Conflicts		6	IR525	Conflicts and Cooperation in Asia		6
IR513	Conflict Transformation and Peace Building		6	IR526	Conflicts and Cooperation in Africa		6
IR514	Transitional Justice Approaches		6	IR527	Role of USA in Conflicts and Peace Processes		6
IR515	Genocide and Crimes Against Humanity		6	IR531	Middle East in World Politics		6
IR516	Mediation and Negotiation		6	IR541	South-eastern Europe in World Politics		6
IR560	International Relations Profession		6	IR551	Global Political Economy		6
SPS513	Peace and Conflict Studies in the Balkans		6	IR561	Post-communist Transitions		6
SPS514	Politics, Religion and Society of the Balkans		6	IR570	Internship		6
				IR571	International Organisations		6
				SPS515	International Politics and the Balkans		6
				SPS518	Turkish Foreign Policy Towards Balkans		6
				Last upda	ite: September 2021		